OP \$65.00 5489549

ETAS ID: TM589362

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		07/29/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Luxe Minerals LLC		
Street Address:	6500 River Place Blvd. Bldg. 5 Ste 15		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78730		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5489549	LUXE MINERALS
Registration Number:	5489551	LUXE MINERALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125086101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (713) 221-3306

Email: docketing@bracewell.com
Correspondent Name: Constance Gall Rhebergen

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna K. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Anna K. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Luxe Minerals (July 2020) EXECUTED Release#page1.tif source=Luxe Minerals (July 2020) EXECUTED Release#page2.tif source=Luxe Minerals (July 2020) EXECUTED Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

July 29, 2020

The undersigned, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent (the "Assignee") holds a security interest in the trademarks of Luxe Minerals LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 12, 2019 (the "Agreement"), by the Assignor in favor of the Assignee, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Agreement), duly filed of record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2019. The trademarks are more particularly described in Exhibit A attached to this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (this "Release") and incorporated herein for all purposes (the "Property").

The Assignee, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Property, and all other right, title, and interest in and to the Property and reassigns to the Assignor any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

US 7290869v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Title: Director

EXHIBIT A

Owner	Trademark	Application Filing Date	Registration Date	U.S. PTO Registration No.
Luxe Minerals LLC	LUXE MINERALS	04/25/2017	06/12/2018	5489549
Luxe Minerals LLC		04/25/2017	06/12/2018	5489551

Exhibit A

US 7290869v.2

RECORDED: 07/30/2020